Woodberry Down Community Primary School
Woodberry Grove, London N4 1SY
Telephone: 0208 800 5758

WDoffice@newwavefederation.co.uk
Executive Headteacher: Ms Nicole Reid
Headteacher: Mr Derek Hewie

Friday 9th February 2024

Dear Woodberry Down Families

Re: Spring 2 Important Dates

With the second half of the term ahead of us, we wanted to share with you some important dates in advance.
Some of these dates are for events which are for our children only, others are events to which we would like to
invite you to join. We have highlighted family sessions and events in green.

Date Event
Monday 19th February School Closed for INSET Day
Tuesday 20th February School Gates Reopen to Pupils at 8.45am

Wednesday 21st February

Reception Families Come Dine with Me (10 tickets available) 11.30am

Thursday 22nd February

Thinking Mathematically Parent Coffee Morning 9.00am

Thursday 22nd February

Year 2 Visit from Rabbi

Thursday 22nd February Y6 PGL Meeting for Families at 3:45pm
Friday 23rd February EYFS Family Friday
Monday 26th February Year 6 Mock SATS Week

Wednesday 28th February

Year 1 Families Come Dine with Me (10 tickets available) 11.30am

Wednesday 28th February

Woodberry Wetlands SEND Trip

Thursday 29th February 5D & 5B Ice Skating Lee Valley

Friday 1st March World Book Day

Monday 4th March 6 PGL Osmington Bay Dorset Residential

Tuesday 5th March Supporting Times Tables Year 3 and 4 Parents Coffee Morning
Wednesday 6th March Reception Charity Event: Lemonade Stand

Wednesday 6th March Year 2 Families Come Dine with Me (10 tickets available) 11.30am
Thursday 7th March 5D & 5W Ice Skating Lee Valley

Friday 8th March

Year 4 Year Group Assembly at 9:10am




Tuesday 12th March

1W Trip to Pudding Lane and the Great Fire of London Monument

Wednesday 13th March

1B Trip to Pudding Lane and the Great Fire of London Monument

Wednesday 13th March

Year 6 Humanist Workshop

Wednesday 13th March Year 5 & Year 6 Families Come Dine with Me (10 tickets available)
Thursday 14th March 1D Trip to Pudding Lane and the Great Fire of London Monument

Thursday 14th March 5D & 5B Ice Skating Lee Valley

Thursday 14th March Nursery and Reception Family Workshop for Parents

Friday 15th March Year 1 Year Group Assembly at 9:10am

Monday 18th March 3W British Museum Trip Ancient Egyptians

Tuesday 19th March 3B British Museum Trip Ancient Egyptians

Tuesday 19th March Reception Spring Nature Hunt in Finsbury Park

Wednesday 20th March 3D British Museum Trip Ancient Egyptians

Wednesday 20th March 5W British Museum Trip Ancient Greece

Wednesday 20th March Nursery Road Safety Workshop

Wednesday 20th March Year 3 & Year 4 Families Come Dine with Me (10 tickets available)
Thursday 21st March 5B British Museum Trip Ancient Greece

Thursday 21st March Parents Group Workshop (Autism) 2.15pm

Thursday 21st March Year 3 (All classes) Visit to St Andrews Church

Friday 22nd March

5D British Museum Trip Ancient Greece

Friday 22nd March

EYFS Family Friday

Monday 25th March Year 6 SATs Information Parent Session 3.30pm
Tuesday 26th March Parent Consultations 3.45pm - 5.45pm
Wednesday 27th March Parent Consultations 3.45pm - 5.45pm
Thursday 28th March School closes at 2.00pm for Easter Break
Monday 15th April School Closed for INSET Day

Tuesday 16th April School Gates Reopen to Pupils at 8.45am

If you have any questions about any of these events, please do not hesitate to contact the school or to speak with

your child’s teacher.

Please remember that school closes at 3.30pm on Friday 9th February for the halfterm break and will reopen to
the pupils at 8.45am on Tuesday 20th February.

Yours sincerely,

9=

Derek Hewie
Headteacher




